20200421000155660 04/21/2020 01:53:45 PM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by:
Joshua L. Hartman
P. O. Box 846
Birmingham, Alabama 35201

Send Tax Notice To:

Betty Buchannon Jones 504 Cambridge Park Ct. Montevallo, AL 35115

STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

en de la companya de la companya

Exhibit "A" Property Description

Lot 16, according to the Amended Map of Cambridge Park Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 49, page 9, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes and assessments for the year 2020 and subsequent years, which are not yet due and payable.
- 2. Covenants, restrictions, easements, rights of way and building set back lines as shown on the Survey of Cambridge Park Subdivision, as recorded in Map Book 49, page 9, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 3. Right of Way to Alabama Power Company as recorded in Book 141, Page 325; Book 165, Page 539 & Instrument No. 20061212000600990.
- 4. Right of Way to Bellsouth Telecommunications Inc DBA AT&T as recorded in Instrument No. 20070817000388930.
- 5. Declaration of covenants, conditions & restrictions for Cambridge Park, a subdivision, to the City of Montevallo, Alabama, as recorded in Instrument No. 2018012400023380, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.
- 6. Assignment of Declarant Rights relating to the Declaration of covenants, conditions & restrictions for Cambridge Park, a subdivision, to the City of Montevallo, Alabama, as recorded in Instrument No. 2018012400023400, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Page 1 of 1

20200421000155660 04/21/2020 01:53:45 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name RC Birmingham, LLC Mailing Address PO BOX 10560 FAYETTEVILLE, AR 72703			Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Betty Buchannon Jones
Property Address	504 Cambridge Park Ct Montevallo, AL 35115		Date of Sale Total Purchase Price Or	March 13, 2020 \$154,899.00
			Actual Value Or	\$
		•	Assessor's Market Valu	.e <u>\$</u>
	orice or actual value claimed on ecordation of documentary evid			following documentary evidence
Bill of Sale Appraisa				
Sales Contract Other:		Other:		
Closing S	Statement			······································
	nce document presented for reco	ordation conta	ins all of the requi	ired information referenced above
		Instructio	ns	
	e and mailing address - provide to the mailing address.	the name of th	e person or person	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name and mailing address - provide the name of the person or persons to whom interest to property is being conveyed.				
Property address - the physical address of the property being conveyed, if available. Date of Sale - the date on which interest to the property was conveyed.				
Total purchase price - the total amount paid for the purchase of the property, both real and personal, being conveyed by the instrument offered for record.				
conveyed by th	if the property is not being sold, ne instrument offered for record, e assessor's current market value	. This may be	-	both real and personal, being appraisal conducted by a licensed
current use val	uation, of the property as detern ty for property tax purposes wil	nined by the le	ocal official charg	of fair market value, excluding sed with the responsibility of be penalized pursuant to Code of
accurate. I furt	best of my knowledge and belief her understand that any false stated ed in Code of Alabama 1975 §	atements clain		in this document is true and nay result in the imposition of the
Date 63 /1	3/2020 Print	25 14 12	JUS HARN	
Unattest	ted		Sign	
	(verified by)			tee/ Owner/Agent) circle one
			-	

Form RT-1



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
04/21/2020 01:53:45 PM
\$29.00 CHERRY

20200421000155660

alli 5. Beyl